

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

## RESOLUTION

## HONORING

## DR. LOUIS I. KUSLAN

## June 17, 1988

| WHEREAS, | Dr. Louis I.  | Kuslan devote | d over forty | y years o | f his | life | to |
|----------|---------------|---------------|--------------|-----------|-------|------|----|
|          | higher educat | ion in Connec | ticut, and   |           |       |      |    |

| WHEREAS, | Dr. Kuslan served Southern Connecticut State University and |
|----------|---|
|          | its students as Professor of Chemistry, Dean of Arts and    |
|          | Sciences, and Vice President for Academic Affairs, and      |

| WHEREAS, | Dr. Kuslan is held in deep affection by generations of  |
|----------|---|
|          | students who remember his lectures as being not only    |
|          | demanding and insightful but also as being infused with |
|          | warmth, scintillating humor, and atrocious puns, and    |

| WHEREAS, | Dr. Kuslan compiled a notable record of scholarship,       |
|----------|--|
|          | especially as a science historian writing on early science |
|          | and technology in Connecticut and New England, and         |

| WHEREAS, | Dr. Kuslan worked diligently for two decades to secure a |
|----------|--|
|          | new science building for Southern Connecticut State      |
|          | University, such efforts ultimately being crowned with   |
|          | success, therefore be it                                 |

RESOLVED, That as an expression of their respect for Dr. Louis I.

Kuslan and in appreciation for his long years of
distinguished service to the citizens of Connecticut and to
Southern Connecticut State University the Trustees of the
Connecticut State University approve the designation of
Room 329, Jennings Hall, at Southern, as the
Louis I. Kuslan Chemistry Library.

A Certified True Copy

President

